
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1411
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2000
TERRORIST ACTIVITIES
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP;VIJAY KUMAR MALHOTRA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of bomb blasts/violent incidents carried out by terrorist organisations and number of civilians/soldiers killed/injured therein alongwith the compensation paid in this regard during each of the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the number of ISI agents/terrorists identified/arrested/punished/killed during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO )

(a) and (b): Central Government does not maintain information in this regard.
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